FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07_27_1008 Patent and Trademark 246.
CMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Capyright 1994 Legalsoft PATEN Tab Settings ** **	
To the Honorable Communication of Patents and Trademarks	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 ND 2-19-98	
Kirk B. Jensen Larry Gold Hang Chen Kevin N. Morris Andrew Stephens	Name: NeXstar Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2860 Wilderness Place
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 200
☐ Other	City: Boulder State: © ZiP: 80301
Execution Date: 11/24/97; 01/21/98; 12/15/97; 11/1	5/97dditional name(s) & address(es)
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US96/06060 	s, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ፟ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barry J. Swanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 8400 E. Prentice Avenue, Suite 200	☐ Enclosed
Englewood, Colorado 80111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0277
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	use this space Chg 40
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. C	
Barry J. Swanson	Fran Febro 1990
Name of Person Signing Total sumper of pages including	Signature 7 cover sheet, attachments, and ENT
. otal lightness of pages including	DEEL : 0204 ED AME: 0212

CANDUNAT D

REEL: 9204 FRAME: 0312

· **A. Ab.** d. p.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled SYSTEMATIC EVOLUTION OF LIGANDS BY EXPONENTIAL ENRICHMENT: TISSUE SELEX for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on MAY 1, 1996 as International Application Number PCT/US96/06060, and

WHEREAS, **NEXSTAR PHARMACEUTICALS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 2860 Wilderness Place, Suite 200, Boulder, Colorado 80301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 11/24/17	Pur B. Chra
	(Signature)
	Kirk B. Jensen
	(Print Name)
	Address: 504 E. 63rd Street, #13S New York, NY 10021
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
1997, by KIRK B. JENSEN . Witness my hand and office	was acknowledged before me this 24 day of Novel
With CSS my name and only	olar sear.
My commission expires:	Tatural Machle
	Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4825274 Outsified in New York County 129 May 30, 1264 19
Date:	
	(Signature)
	Hang Chen
	(Print Name)
	Address: 123 Johnstone Drive
	San Francisco, CA 94131

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:	
	(Signature)
	Kirk B. Jensen (Print Name)
	Address: 504 E. 63rd Street, #13S New York, NY 10021
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	,)
Witness my hand and office My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date: <u>Jan. 21, 1998</u>	(Signature)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC) <i>0</i>)			
The foregoing instrument 1997, by HANG CHEN .	was ac	knowledged	pefore me this <u>J</u> ST day	y of <u>Januar</u> y
Witness my hand and offi	cial sea	al.		MARIO CARMONA JR Comm. # 1100914 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
My commission expires:		06. 14. 00 ry Public		City & County of San Francisco My Comm. Expires June 14, 2000
Date:		(Signature)		
		Kevin N. M	orris	
		(Print Name		5
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
The foregoing instrument 1997, by KEVIN N. MORRIS .	was ac	knowledged l	pefore me this day	y of,
Witness my hand and office	cial sea	ıl.		
My commission expires:				
	—— Nota	ry Public		

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
The foregoing instrument 1997, by HANG CHEN.	was acknowledged before me thisday of,
Witness my hand and office	cial seal.
My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date: 12/15/97	Signature)
	Kevin N. Morris (Print Name) Address: Hofmark 121 Top 5 5622 Goldegg AUSTRIA
STATE OF CALLOTTIC	-)
COUNTY OF CLANGE)
The foregoing instrument values, by KEVIN N. MORRIS .	was acknowledged before me this 5 day of ec,
Witness my hand and office	ial seal.
My commission expires:	8-26-99 Nomila 300
DIANE A. BOGGS Commission # 1066199 Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY 1/ty Comm. Expires Aug 25, 1999	Notary Public

Date: 114 98	Anh 86
SYN A ME	(Signature)
O TAR	Andrew Stephens (Print Name) Address: 740 Kelly Road West
STATE OF Colorado	Boulder, CO 80302
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Boulder))
1998 The foregoing instrument of 1997, by ANDREW STEPHENS	was acknowledged before me this Hay of January
Witness my hand and offic	cial seal.
My commission expires:	4/7/98
Date:	Notary Public Notary Public Signature
	Larry Gold (Print Name) Address: 1033 5th Street
STATE OF (DONAD)	Boulder, CO 80302
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF BOULDU))
The foregoing instrument v 1997, by LARRY GOLD .	was acknowledged before me this 5 day of November
Witness my hand and offic	ial seal.
My commission expires:	Cothun A Nello Me State of
C:\WPDOCS\NEXAGEN\NEX30C-U\ASSIGNME.D	Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/19/1998